506187925 08/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6234664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLEN FITZPATRICK	08/04/2020
JOHN HARLEY	08/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE MICRALYNE INC.	
Street Address:	1911-94 STREET	
City:	EDMONTON, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6N 1E6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16985110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149497210

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: RODMAN RODMAN Address Line 1: 10 STEWART PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2CE

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RR-830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP RODMAN
IGNATURE: /Philip Rodman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=1501-05Assignment.doc#page1.tif source=1501-05Assignment.doc#page2.tif

PATENT 506187925 REEL: 053400 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned INVENTORS:

- 1) Glen FITZPATRICK of 11124 54 Å Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6H 0W2, Canada
- 2) John HARLEY of 28 Mountain Dr., Santa Barbara, CA 93103, United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the following ASSIGNEE:

TELEDYNE MICRALYNE INC., located at

1911 - 94 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T6N 1E6, Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the accompanying Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for:

ASYMMETRIC DEFORMABLE DIFFRACTIVE GRATING MODULATOR

and in and to said application and any legal equivalent including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in said application and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

The undersigned INVENTORS agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name as the APPLICANT; and that the undersigned INVENTORS will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

INV	ENTORS SIGNATURES;		
1	<u> </u>		of Aug Zeze
	Glen FITZPATRICK		(Date)
2	4/-	·	Aug 4, 2020
	John HARLEY		(Date)
WIT	<u>NESSES</u>	S	
1.	Collin Twonow	Collin Inne	<u> 09- Aug - 2020</u>
	(Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
2.			
. Line	(Name)	(Signature)	(Date)

The Assignee authorizes the entry of the serial number, filing date, patent number and issue date of the Application in the spaces provided below:

PATENT REEL: 053400 FRAME: 0836

Serial No.:	Patent No.:
Filing Date:	Issue Date:
1501-05 Assignment	